	T INFORMATION REF (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)	PORT	
361		(3)3	
1 1326 121	12 (3)/223/115(2)/85	665/21 Date 18.07.2 (2)(3)/8(5) BNS	024
			garantino estad
3. (a) Occurrence of offence : Day	Date From	Date To On 18.07.20	14
	18,07,2024	Time 18.05 MM.	
(a) Cassed Diany Paferance : Entry No.(s)	1027	Time	
\ <u>\</u>	IT LATEM	Written / Oral—	
5. Pile of Occurrence (A) Direction and Distance	mmps 2 Low North-1	NEST Beat No	
middless Maharlai Colo	my , Near Break	m Baba. sinan,	
World No. 04, P	s- Siliguri, D	ist-Daryeding.	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then	/\	The day of the last to the re-	
Name of the P.S.	X District	to take of the transfer become said	Man Man
6 Complement / Informant :			
Mars Raigh Kun	mar Yadav		Problem) f
(h) Fathor's / Hushand's Name	Banarasi Yad	av	
(c) Date / Year of Birth	(d) Nationality	Indian	
(e) Passport No.	Date of Iscue :	Place of Issue	
/D Commention		Charge and a part of the part	
(g) Address Sanga Nagari	, Word No. 05	PS-Siliguri Dist-Da	geeung
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused	d with full particulars	L Company	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (1) Dilip Roy (1) B (11) Abnishan Pasman Nagar (1) Titendia P. (1) Mananath Gour Office 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complains	a Se Bined Passo Tasad ISO Bishwan Alloring Raya Raya (VI) Md. Azad (VII) Sumit Mi	ath Present of Francial	lagar. u, MTG, isu colony,
		algez neur a ca bene a . p. la	times of all to
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attack	n separate sileet, il flecessery,	a from apple the manufactors and production	y paratra
A Carleman of the later water as			
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved		rs and attraction the alfamilian is a	·
	1		ed its
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if requi	red): The original	written complain	Li procedi
which is treated	anfir is end	osed herewith.	
investigation / refused investigation / transfer	red to P.S.	ed at item No. 2., Registered the case and to of KHP TOP. S. G. P.S., I all the case and to the Community recorded and a copy given to the Com	o take up on point of
informant free of cost.		1	
on original	7_	hi'	12144
virtitten complain	1	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Po	olice Station
14. Signature / Thumb impression		Name: Bined Singh	
of the Complainant / Informant		Rank : No Hebechefinchie	2.1.20
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	**	Siliguri Police Commis	tion

The Inspector-In-Charge Of Siliguri Police Suntan Siliguri, District: Darjeeling West Bengal.

Subject: Complaint relating to the Illegal Trespass and Encroachment on my Land.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Received

No 1024

223/115(2)

251(2)(3)

3 (3) BNS

Biswas of

under Sta

PS for its

RHPTOP

on Marzy

With due respect, I Rajesh Kumar Yadav, Son of Late. Banarasi Yadav, aged about 51 years, Resident of Ganga Nagar, Ward No. 05, Siliguri under S.M.C., District- Darjeeling, Pin- 734005, in the state of West Bengal, writing to bring to your immediate attention a matter of grave concern regarding illegal trespass and encroschment on my piece and parcel of plot of land situated at Maharaj Colony, Near Braham Baba Sthan, Ward No. 04 Siliguri under S.M.C., District- Darjeeling, West Bengal, Pin-734005, which is in my possession and upon which one Civil Suit is pending before the Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division), at Siliguri titled as TITLE SUIT CASE NO. 242 of 2019 and it is pertinent to mention here that the Ld. Court has passed an ad-interim order of injunction in my favour and the UC of Siliguri Police Station was vide 606 ordered to give a police protection to me i.e., the plaintiff and also the Ld. Court had extended the order of injunction but, I am stunned to see that currently the said plot of land is being encroached upon by a

group of miscreants. That today i.e., on 18/07/2024, I have lodged one FIR before the Officer-In-Charge of Khalpara T.O.P. sta ex case under Siliguri Police Station at about 10:00 am on the same subject matter, whereby I stated that one No. 665/17 person namely Dilip Ray has/have erected a temporary pandal structure on my land without my permission, and the same FIR was accepted and lodged. But, after several inquiries, the name of the main dd 18 07 (17 culprits has been revealed. That the said person namely Dilip Ray have/had been induced and motivated by one Binod Paswan, Son of. Late Parmeshwar Paswan, Abhishek Paswan son of Binod Paswan, resident oft Maharaj Colony Santoshi Nagar, P.O - Siliguri Bazar, P.S - Siliguri, District - Darjeeling, Jitendra Prasad, Son of Bishwanath Prasad of Ganganagar, Ward No. 05, P.O and P.S- Siliguri, Mayanath Gour @ Final, Son of Raja Ram Gour of Khalai Bhaktri, P.O & P.S- Matigara, Dist - Darjeeling, MD. Azad, Son of Md. Shehzad resident of Basu Colony, Ward No. 04, Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling, Sumit Mishra, Son of Not Known, Resident of Chanapatty, Ward No. 06, Siliguri, District - Darjeeling, Bimal Biswas, Son of and enderse Not Known, Resident of Santoshi Nagar, Ward No. 05, Siliguri, District - Darjeeling in order to illegally encroach the peaceful possession of my land with a mala fide and dishonest intention and they are already to SI Newton an offender and criminal, and the said persons namely Binod Paswan, and others has earlier records of violating the peace, safety and security of local residents. That they have also violated the injunction order as passed/delivered by the Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Divion), at Siliguri, several times.

That in view of the above it is important to lodge my complaint today and add the names of the above named accused persons who has/have violated the injunction order and entered into my land illegally by way of criminal trespass as the above named accused persons have not taken any prior permission from way of criminal trespass as the above hames acceptanced from the intention to grab my land, and when me to erect a pandal in my land, which clearly shows their mala fide intention to grab my land, and when I confronted them and asserted my rights, they became furious, aggressive and tried to physically attack me, they threatened me with dire consequences and used filthy and abusive words to me. This situation is alarming and requires urgent intervention from your good office for the interest of justice.

Inspector Inchance inspector Inchance inspector Inchance in the safety of myself and my piece and parcel of plot of land. Siliguri Police Cenclosed with this letter are copies of the Ld. Court's injunction order of injunction and other relevant and necessary documents for your reference.

Thanking You

Enclosed: 1. Copy of Injunction Order passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division) at Siliguri in Title Suit Case No. 242 of 2019.

Your's Sincerely

राजिशकुगा (भाटे

Mob: 9083223201.